

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

STRENGTH MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLY Quezon City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given STRENGTH MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLY that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used by OSMUN", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Authorized signature _

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

MAR 2	7 2024.	
THIS AGREEMENT made the day of _	20 between CITY	GOVERNMENT
OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter		
MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLY with address at Q	uezon City (hereinafter called "the	Supplier") of the
other part;		

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used by OSMUN** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Eight Million Two Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Pesos & 50/100 (P8,201,154.50)**(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications:
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of **Eight Million Two Hundred One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Pesos & 50/100 (P8,201,154.50)** or such other sums as may be ascertained, **STRENGTH MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLY** agrees to the **Supply & Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used by OSMUN** in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
 - 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	GODFAFY MADIFICANCA Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: STRENGTH MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLY
Ihank magana	Belinda Blassic Macages
	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	NAM 9 7 2024
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	I in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2024
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Coeffrey Tabifranca	Driver's License N03-86-030998 ORル 0111- 785でロラー6

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Page No. 23 Book No. 27/1 Series of 2024.

MEYNARD'R. JOE Notary Public for Muntipluma City Notarial Commission No. 23-009

Roll No. 49786 / PPLM

MCLE-Compliance No. VII-9016417 / April 26, 2022

2731-C Bruger Street, Bruger Subdivision,

Putaten, Mentinlups City



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Unified Multi-Purpose ID



CRN-0111-7856017-0

SLIFFMANE
TABIFRANCA
GRIPHANE
GODFREY

AUDINE NAME
AGANON
SEM M. DATE OF ERRIN 1991/10/01
ROBINSONS HOME EAST BRGY.
ROBINSONS HOME EAST BRGY.
ROBINSONS HOME EAST BRGY.
RIZAL PROVINCE PHL 1870

republic of the philippines DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE.



NOILNHOFESSIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE

BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFINO BUNDAN

Lyses of Hath 1969/03/20

niegischel linkwimi 193 177

A 10 TARL ST AYALA ALABANG VILLAGE. ENGLISHER CRY

insteads | Equation Date | Print | Delivery | Line | Print | Delivery | Delivery | Print | Delivery |

Crys Cape PROWE

Consipires A

EDGEN C'THAVAINE

Jy 17 t 4. Signami et tirkunce

057291296



Am Ang. h. fin

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	STREN	GTH M	EDICAL AND DR	RUG SUPPLY	P.O. No.:	31492	
Address	: Quezoi	n City			Date :	April 08	3, 2024
					Mode of Procu	irement :	BIDDING
Gentleme		nish and/or	deliver to this office	the following articles subjec	t to the terms and	l conditions cont	ained herein:
Plac			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					1	:	
	or donvery .	· ————			Payment Term	:	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	250	рс	3 way stopcock (disp	osable) leur lock		37,00	9,250.00
2	100	pc	Abdominal Binder (o	nesize fit all)		178.00	17,800.00
3	1	box	knit fiber 7.6cmx10.2	at (oxidized regenerated cellulos	se) Dense	40,919.00	40,919.00
4	500	pack	Adult Diaper (one siz	e fit all) (10's/pack)		283.00	141,500.00
5	50	box	Alcohol Swab Pad (1)	00's/box)		83.00	4,150.00
6	60	pcs	Anesthesia Breathing			1,415.00	84,900.00
7 8	35 · 2	pc	Anesthesia Breathing	g circuit Pedia Mask size 0-1 Neonate/Infant		1,132.00	39,620.00
9	2	pc pc	Anesthesia scented i	viask size u-1 Neonate/Infant Viask size 2-3 Pediatric		528.00	1,056.00
10	6	pc	Anesthesia scented I	viask size 2-5 Fediatiit Vlask size 4-5 Adult		528.00	1,056.00
11	7	pc	Anti embolic Stockin	g Knee high		528.00 820.00	3,168.00
12	20	pc '	Arm Sling Large	5 = - 1.1. 6.1		66.00	5,740.00 1,320.00
13	20	рс	Arm Sling Medium			66.00	1,320.00
14	5	рс	Arm Sling Small			66.00	330.00
15 16	400	pc	Asepto Syringe 60cc	w/ adaptor and soft rubber bulk	color- blue	79.25	31,700.00
16 17	25 25	box box	Aspirating Needle G- Aspirating Needle G-	18x 1" (100pcs/box)		237.00	5,925.00
18	25	box	Aspirating Needle G-			237.00	5,925.00
19	130	рс	Autoclave Indicator T	ape, with chemical indicator in	k that	237.00	5,925.00
		1-4	changes color to indi	cate that pack has passed throu	gh a steam	264.00	34,320.00
	}		sterilization cycle, 3/-	4 x 35 yrds	B., a a cas.,		
20	50	pc	Bed Pan (Plastic) star			84.00	4,200.00
21 22	1	box	Biological Indicator fo	or steam autoclave		14,500.00	14,500.00
22	160	box	Bonewax 2.5g single	foll Non-absorbable (24's/box)		13,590.00	13,590.00
24	2	pc pc	Cervical Collar Large	drainage with 2 way glass tubing	and rubber cap,	2,359.00	377,440.00
25	2	pc	Cervical Collar Mediu	· ·		434.00	868.00
26	2	рc	Cervical Collar Small			434.00 434.00	868.00 868.00
27	2	рс	Chest Drain Long silic	on tube, 1 way scheffler valve (no	5,275.00	10,550.00
			backflow), 1.2 liter Co for sample specimen	ontainer capacity, needle less sy extraction, built in hooks for be	ringe port	7,21,000	20,000.00
		•	hanging				
28 29	80 10	pc	Colostomy bag / pour	ter F-14 with MDI Port		1,527.00	122,160.00
30	10	pc pc	Colostomy bag / pour			302.00	3,020.00
31	60	pc	Condom Catheter Lar			302.00 32.00	3,020.00
32	60	pc	Condom Catheter Me	dium		. 32.00	1,920.00 1,920.00
33	60	pc	Condom Catheter Sm	all .		32.00	1,920.00
				···			
Total Am	ounts in Wor	ds:					992,768.00
for every	In case of fai day of delay	ling to mak	te the full delivery wit	hin the time specified above.	, a penalty of one	-tenth (1/10) of o	ne percent
-	-				Vor Trul	1.1.1.11	
~ ~	CTAC		DICAL AND DRUGS		very ridgy you	ZANO RUFINO	
Confron	ie: SIRE	NG I H IVIE	DIVAL AND DRUGS	OCPPLY	iviayor RUZ	ZANO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
	S	ignature ov	er printed name		/ ' A	uthorized Officia	ıl
	-	nay	2,2024 Pate				
	CNI di d						
	of Negotiated			Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Availa	able:	
	369 (a) of RA	ryrou this I	portion must	}	Amo	unt:	
DE ACCON	nplished)				ì		
Approve	d to be purch	ased thru N	Vegotiated		, R.O.	No.:	
Purchas	per Sangguni	ang Res. N	lo.:				
				1			
Certified	Correct:		the Sanggunian				
	Se	ecretary of	the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	
				<u> </u>			
			······································		•		

4/16/24

Supplier:	STRENG	TH ME	DICAL AND	P.O. No. :	3149	2			
Address :	Quezon City				Date : April 08. 2024				
	Mode of Procurement :								
Gentle									
	Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:								
Place	of delivery:		· - · · ·	5000	Delivery Term :				
Date	of delivery:			Payment Term :					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit			Unit Cost	Amount			
34	10	box		c protection cover for ultrasound probes (144's/box)	791.00	7,910.00		
. 35	1 400	box	Corrugated Tub			1,580.00	1,580.00		
36 37	2	roll bottle		orbent 400 grms ohol for alcohol lamp		358.00	143,200.00		
38	800	box		e cover (100's/box)		130.00 857.00	260.00 685,600.00		
39	100	pc	Ear Bulb Syring		[41.00	4,100.00		
40	400	pack		Adult), non latex, non PVC, Ag/AgCI PRE-Gi	ELLED (50's/pack)	755.00	302,000.00		
41	15	pack		Pedia), non latex, non PVC, Ag/AgCI PRE-G		1,510.00	22,650.00		
42	250	рс	ECG Paper 80m		, ,	124.50	31,125.00		
43	150	рс	Elastic Bandage	e size 4" Color : Brown with velcro clos	sure	47.00	7,050.00		
44	150	рс		e size 6" Color : Brown with velcro clos		56.50	8,475.00		
45	70	рс	Endotracheal Tub	e S 2.5 uncuff are soft and thin-walled for	effective sealing	96.25	6,737.50		
46	80	pc	Endotracheal Tub	e \$ 3.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled	for effective sealing	103.00	8,240.00		
47	70	рс		pe S 3.5 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		103.00	7,210.00		
48	70	pc		pe S 4.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		103.00	7,210.00		
49	40	pc		pe S 4.5 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		103.00	4,120.00		
50	40	рс		pe \$ 5.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		115.00	4,600.00		
51	40	рс		be \$ 5.5 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		115.00	4,600.00		
52	40	рc		pe S 6.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		115.00	4,600.00		
53	50	рc		pe S 6.5 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled		115.00	5,750.00		
54	400 800	pc	Endotracheal Tub	pe S 7.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled	for effective sealing	115.00	46,000.00		
55	40	pc	Endotracheal Tub	oe \$ 7.5 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled	for effective sealing	114.00	91,200.00		
56 57	15	pc pc		oe S 8.0 with cuffs are soft and thin-walled grontainer gravity set 600cc	for effective sealing	115.00	4,600.00		
58	1	box		100% cotton 40x36 mesh / size - 5cmx6cn	n /EO/n/haw	633.00	9,495.00		
59	500	pc		h adjustable head garter	ii (SUS/BOX)	412.00 13.00	412.00		
60	25	pc		0 x 50cm / Color coded connector / single	neel nack / sterile	16.00	6,500.00		
61	25	pc	Feeding Tube F-1	2 x 125cm / Color coded connector / single	e neel nack / sterile	16.00	400.00 400.00		
62	75	рс		4 x 125cm / Color coded connector / single		28.00	2,100.00		
63	25	pc		-16 Silicon Gastric Duodenal Tube	e peci pack) sterile	339.00	8,475.00		
64	950	pc		6 x 125cm / Color coded connector / single	e peel pack / sterile	16.00	15,200.00		
65	300	pc	Feeding Tube F-5	x 50cm / Color coded connector / single p	eel pack / sterile	16.00	4,800.00		
66	300	рс	Feeding Tube F-8	x 50cm / Color coded connector / single p	eel pack / sterile	16.00	4,800.00		
67	10	рс		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		69.00	690,00		
i				single peel pack / sterile	1	1			
68	20	рс	pyrogenic / sing	4 2way 5-10ml/cc, color coded size in gle peel pack / sterile		52.00	1,040.00		
69	800	рc		5 2way 5-10ml/cc, color coded size in	ndicator /	52.00	41,600.00		
			pyrogenic / single peel pack / sterile With continuation						
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:							
	In case of t	failure to m	ake the full delive	ery within the the specified above, a	nenalty of one tenth()	L/10) of one perce	nt		
for ev	very day of de			-		i, 10) of one betce			
~ .			July	Ve	ery Truly yours,	W. K			
Confe	orme: STR		EDICAL AND 162 are over printed n		Maydr/RDZŽĂN	O RUFINO B. BI	AZON		
		Signau	may 2, 202		Aumo	nzed Omciai			
			Date	·	T				
(In case of i	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursu	ant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available:				
•	-	_		_					
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:									
Approved to	o be purchase	thru Negotia	ated		R.O. No. :_				
Purchase pe	er Sanggunian	g Res. No. :			Į				
Certified Co						CI I CA			
	Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								

	Supplier:	STRENG	STRENGTH MEDICAL AND DRUG SUPPLY				3149	12		
	Address:	Quezon Ci	Quezon City				April 08. 2	2024		
			Mode of Procurement:							
_	Gentle									
_		Please be	e furnish th	is office the follow	wing articles subject to the terms and	l condition contain he	erein:			
	Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :				
	Date	of delivery :				Payment Term:				
	Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
_	70	100	pc		8 2way 5-10ml/cc, color coded size inc gle peel pack / sterile	dicator /	52.00	5,200.00		
	71	5	рс	Foley Cath. F-22	gie peer pack / sterile 2 3way, color coded size indicator / gle peel pack / sterile		188.00	940.00		
	71	10	рс	Foley Cath. F-24	4 3way, color coded size indicator /		188.00	1,880.00		
	73	25	рс	Foley Cath. F-8	gle peel pack / sterile : 2way 5-10ml/cc, color coded size indi	icator /	69.00	1,725.00		
	74	130	gal	Formalin 37% (4			1,523.00	197,990.00		
	75	80	roll	Gauze mesh 28	3x24 (36"x100yrds/roll)		1,145.50	113,240.00		
	76	80	roll		3x24 (36"x100yrds/roll) with X-ray Dete	ectable	1,415.00	113,240.00		
	77	20	рс		ge Absorbable Haemostatic 7cmx5cmx		622.00	12,440.00		
	78	8	рс	Gigley wire		1	1,085.25	8,682.00		
	79	160	pc		rway S-2 (color-Green)	ŀ	56.00	8,960.00		
	80	160	pc	Guedel Oral Air	rway 5-2 (color-dreen)	1	56.00	8,960.00		
	80	8	pc		ET tube Stylet (Adult)	t	607.00			
		8	•			1		4,856.00		
	82		pc		ET tube Stylet (Pedia)]	607.00	4,856.00		
	83	3	pc	Hand Splint Adu		1	94.00	282.00		
	84	3	pc	Hand Splint Adu		1	94.00	282.00		
	85	3	рc	Hand Splint Adu		1	94.00	282.00		
	86	3	рс	Hand Splint Ped		1	75.00	225.00		
	87	3	pc	Hand Splint Ped	dia (Medium)	1	75.00	225.00		
	88	10	рс	Hot water bag 5	500ml.	1	98.50	985.00		
	89	100	bottle	Hvdrogen Pero	xide (Agua Oxigenada) 3% solution 10v	vol	37.50	3,750.00		
	1	4	→ -	Antisentic/Disir	nfectant 120 mi/bot	/o		0)/00.00		
	90	400	box		Soft Surgical Paper Tape white 1"x10	yrds. /	943.75	377,500.00		
	91	240	box	Hypoallergenic	Soft Surgical Paper Tape white 2" x 10	yrds./	943.75	226,500.00		
	92	10	рс	5 cm x 9.1m (6 r	rolls/box)	1	102.75	1 027 50		
	93	320	pc		ibing Set 100cm. With male luer adapt	·	103.75	1,037.50		
			μc	roller clamp, pr	yrogen free, STERILE	tor, with	41.50	13,280.00		
	94	3	рс	Jackson Rees Br		1	1,710.00	5,130.00		
	95	5	рс		er color : Orange)	I	1,500.00			
	95	15	ρc	Kidney basin pla		i	18.00	7,500.00		
		40,000	•		astic green ible Protective Mask 95% (four layers)	. 1		270.00		
	97	240	pc				16.75	670,000.00		
	98	240 240	рс		8 12ply with X-ray liner Indicator STERILE 1		226.00	54,240.00		
	99	, 	рc	Lab Shoule avan	12ply with X-ray liner Indicator STERILE 1po	c/pack	188.00	45,120.00		
_					With continuation					
	Total A	amounts in wo	nds:							
_		In case of	failure to m	aske the full deliv	ery within the the specified above, a p	nenalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one perce			
	for p				ary within the the specified 255.1,,	penany or one-wing.	1/ IU) Or one perce.	ını		
	101 51	very day of de	lay snan be	imposea.	¥/a	- ·		ļ		
		,	. (n lan	¥ C3	ry Truly yours,	1 1. 16	,		
	Conf	forme: com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-HIVID	- · · · · - ·	177	MW.VI			
		SIR.		EDICAL AND DR		Mayor RØZZAN	iΦ ŘUFIŇΦ B. BI	IAZON		
			Signati	ure over printed n	name	Autho	orized Official			
			\underline{m}	ay 2, 2024						
_	<u> </u>	NT	_1	/ Date	In	The de Assellatata				
	-	Negotiated Pur	_		Requesting Office/Dept.					
	Section 369	(a) of RA7160	J this portion	n must	,					
			. •	,	1	-				
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated R.O. No.:										
	**	to be purchase t er Sangguniang	-			K.O. No				
	Certified Co		, :			(
	Continue		retary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account			
Sectetary of the Sangguinar Audionized Official Cine Account										

Supplier:	STRENGTH MEDICAL AND DRUG SUPPLY				P.O. No. :	3149	2
Address :	Quezon City				Date :	April 08.	2024
					Mode of P	rocurement :	
Gentle	·men ·						
		e furnish tl	is office the follo	wing articles subject to the terms ar	nd condition contain he	erein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
100	25	pack		Pack (contents: 4 pcs Towels 30x40		2,900.00	72,500.00
				r, PE film 60x140cm w/ reinforcement:45 , 4 pcs Adhisive drapes 67x40cm, 3 p			
	ſ	'	gowns, 130x15	0cm, 1pc Laparotomy drapes, 270/1	95x312cm,		
				ture 10x30cm, 1pc Instrument table mw/reinforcement: 75x190cm	e cover, PE		
101	400	рс		if w/ remorcement: 75x150cm (sterile) water soluble/gentle and safe w	ater-	9.00	3,600.00
		•	based 10grms/s	sachet		2.00	3,000.00
102	10	рс	Mucus Extracto			280.00	2,800.00
103	400	рc		Healthcare particulate respirators includ reater comfort and surgical mask	le a soft	188.00	75,200.00
104	8	рс	Nasopharyngea			339.50	2,716.00
105	25	рс	Nasopharyngea	l airway size 28		339.50	8,487.50
106	3 3	рс		il airway size 30		339.50	1,018.50
107	240	pc		uthplece) Anti-Spill Jet Design Neb. Cap, dosing flexibility, one piece jet design wi		66.00	15,840.00
				stant Oxygen Tubing, Baffled Tee, and M			
108	650	рс	Nebulizer Kit Fa	ice Mask Full 10cc capacity / one ple		84.00	54,600.00
109	320	рc	Nebulizer Kit Fa	sure / anti spill design (Adult) ace Mask Full 10cc capacity / one pie	ece jet design /	75.00	24,000.00
	400	l		sure / anti spill design (Pedia)	/ 13 201- //	205.00	422 222 22
110 111	3,600	box pc		TERILE 4x4x8 ply Mesh 28x24 (5pcs. /inyl, unter-the-chin style, medium	/pack) 20pcks/box	395.00 93.50	158,000.00 336,600.00
	0,000	pc		Mask with 7' (2.1m) tubing, latex free	e made soft	33.30	330,000.00
1			high grade viny	l resin (Adult)	Ì		
112	120	рс		/inyl, unter-the-chin style, medium o		93.50	11,220.00
				ask with 7' (2.1m) tubing, latex free I resin (Neonate)	made soit		
113	400	рс		/inyl, unter-the-chin style, medium		93.50	37,400.00
				Mask with 7' (2.1m) tubing, latex free	e made soft		
	50	nc	high grade viny	l resin (Pedia) ion-rebreather adult		122.00	6 600 00
114 115	13	pc pc		ion-rebreather addit		132.00 140.50	6,600.00 1,826.50
116	25	рс		on-rebreather pedia		141.50	3,537.50
117	1,600	рс		annula Curved, Nonflared Tip with 7	" (2.1m)	41.50	66,400.00
	15	nc		e ear style (Adult) annula Curved, Nonflared Tip with 7	!! (2.1m)	59.50	892.50
118		рc		e ear style (neonate)	(2.1111)	39.30	652,50
					{		
			<u> </u>	With continuation			
Total A	mounts in w	ords:					
	In case of	failure to n	ake the full delive	ery within the the specified above,	a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one perce	nt .
for e	very day of d			,			
101 0	very day or d	ciay bilair o	/ Imposed.	7	ery Truly yours,	1 /	
Conf	orme:		Chy my		1/2 M	IM.h	
Com	STI		EDICAL ANO DE			O'RUFINO B. B	IAZON
		_	ure over printed r	·	' 'Autho	orized Official	
			May 2, 20 Date	<u>24</u>			
<i>a c</i>	NT 1 Th			Barrestina Office / Dont	Evada Available :		
'	Negotiated Pu	_		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
	(a) of RA716	o this portic	n must		Amount:		······································
be accompl	ished.)					 	
Approved t	o be purchase	thru Negoti	iated		R.O. No. :		
Purchase p	er Sanggunian	g Res. No.	:				
Certified C							
Cennieu C			Commercial	And and Accept		Chief Assess	·····
	Sec	retary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Supplier:	STRENGTH MEDICAL AND DRUG SUPPLY			P.O. No. :	31492		
Address:	Quezon City Date :					April 08. 2	2024
					Mode of Pr	ocurement:	·
Gentle	men :						
	Please b	e furnish th	is office the follow	wing articles subject to the terms ar	nd condition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date of delivery: Payment Term:							
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
119	240	рс		annula Curved, Nonflared Tip with 7 e ear style (Pedia)	" (2.1m)	47.00	11,280.00
120	12	box	Parachior Tulle G Chiorhexidine Acc	ras Chlorhexidine gauze Dressing (Conter etate 0.4% to 0.6% Antiseptic tuile gras d		855.00	10,260.00
121	40	box	for wounds) siz	e 10cmx10cm Bracelet Blue Pedia (100's/box)		434.00	17,360.00
122	40	box		Bracelet Pink Pedia (100's/box)	1	434.00	17,360.00
123	80	box		Bracelet White Adult (100's/box)		434.00	34,720.00
124	120	рс	Penrose Drain 1		1	64.00	7,680.00
125	120	рс	Plaster of Paris	4 ⁿ		94.25	11,310.00
126	80	рс	Plaster of Paris			113.25	9,060.00
127	65	box		own with spool & snap ring 1"x5M (1		340.00	22,100.00
128	40	box		own with spool & snap ring 2"x5M (6		600.75	24,030.00
129	20	box		own with spool & snap ring 4"x5M (4	ris/box)	952.00	19,040.00
130	2 2	box		h 10cmx15cm (5's/box)		18,726.00	37,452.00
131	1,000	box bottle		h 7.5cmx15cm (5's/box)	201	17,530.50	35,061.00
132	1,000	bottle		10% Solution (Antiseptic/Disinfectant) 1 7.5% Cleansing Solution (Skin Cleanser/ar		113.25 92.00	113,250.00
133 134	50	pc		7.5% Cleansing Solution (Skill Cleanser) ar Cannula Catheter 16Gx51mm(2")	rusepuc) 120mi.	130.00	92,000.00 6,500.00
135	40	рc		gen Tubing Adaptor for INFANT, feature	s: Soft curved	989.00	39,560.00
136	40	pc		e bag Silicone autoclavable re-usable w/ i		1,979.00	79,160.00
137	25	pc		e bag Silicone autoclavable re-usable w/		1,979.00	49,475.00
138	25	рс		e bag Silicone autoclavable re-usable w/		1,979.00	49,475.00
139	560	рс		r container 5ltrs	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	159.25	89,180.00
140	80	рс	Skin stapler Re	flex one 35 wide	Į	1,319.00	105,520.00
141	3	рс	Skin Traction Sp			1,509.00	4,527.00
142	3	рс	Skin Traction Sp			1,509.00	4,527.00
143	3	pc	Skin Traction Sp			1,509.00	4,527.00
144	20 400	gal		on Dioxide Absorbent		2,265.00	45,300.00
145	12,000	pc		vith cover Sterile 60ml vith cover unsterile 60ml		22.50	9,000.00
146	12,000	pc pc	Spinal Needle G			5.25 92.00	63,000.00
147 148	120	рc	Spinal Needle G			92.00	1,380.00 11,040.00
149	15	pc		4" (100mmx30m flat)		2,095.00	31,425.00
150	1,200	рc		F-16 / color coded connector / single pe	el pack / sterile	66.00	79,200.00
151	1,600	рс		x 50cm / color coded connector / single		11.25	18,000.00
152	1,600	рс		x 50cm / color coded connector / single		11.25	18,000.00
153	950	рс	Suction Cath F-5	x 50cm / color coded connector / single p	peel pack / sterile	11.25	10,687.50
154	2,000	pc	Suction Cath F-83	12.75	25,500.00		
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:					
······································	In case of	failure to m	alce the full delice	ery within the the specified above,	a negalty of one tenth()	/10) of one perce	nt
for e	very day of de					7 10) of one perce	
Conf	orme:		EDICAL AND/DE	V	very Truly yours	W. M. K.	
com	STR		EDICAL AND/DE ure over printed r		Mayor ROZZAN Autho	CIRUFINO B. B	IAZON
			Vay 2, 2014				
Д ^ ·	Nogotista I D			·	Funda Availabla	· · · · · · · · ·	
-	Negotiated Pu	•		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available : _		
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:							
_	o be purchase	thru Negoti	ated		R.O. No.		
	-		ateu		100,110,.	····	
Certified C							
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account							······································

Supplier:	STRENG	TH ME	DICAL AND	P.O. No. : _	314	92			
Address:	Quezon City				Date : _	April 08	3. 2024		
	Mode of Procurement:								
Gentle									
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Place	of delivery:_				Delivery Term :				
Date	of delivery:_			Payment Term : _					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
156 187 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181	2 15 1,200 4,000 320 320 40 200 50 40 80 80 12 12 12 4 2 8 12 12 40 40 50 50 50 60 30	box box box pack box pc pc pc pc pc pc box box pc pc box pc	Surgical Blade I Surgical Blade I Surgical Cap ca: Surgical Mask E Surgical Mask I Surgical Mediso Thermal Paper Thermal Paper Thermometer E Thoracic Cather Thoracic Cather Tongue Depress Tracheostomy I Transparent Fill Transparent Fill Transparent Fill T-Tube Latex T- Ultrasonic Gel Umbilical Cather Underpad Antib	ter with connector F-28 ter with connector F-32 sor (100's/box) tube cuffed with inned cannula - Fene tube cuffed with inned cannula - Fene tube cuffed with inned cannula - Fene m Dressing Frame Style 10cmx12cm (Fene essing with Non-Adherent Pad 9cmx2; m Dressing Frame Style 15x20 ref. 162 Drainage Tube F16 Drainage Tube F18	strated size 6 strated size 8 50's/box) 5cm ref.3591 (25's/b 8 (10's/box)	468.50 468.50 377.50 94.25 105.25 131.75 593.75 1,187.50 84.50 755.00 207.50 5,248.25 5,248.25 3,346.00 8,711.00 3,695.00 187.25 1,226.00 475.00 660.00 226.00 105.50 237.50	18,740.00 937.00 937.00 7,027.50 453,000.00 377,000.00 33,680.00 42,160.00 23,750.00 23,750.00 60,400.00 16,600.00 62,979.00 62,979.00 13,384.00 17,422.00 29,560.00 2,247.00 29,560.00 19,000.00 33,000.00 56,500.00 6,330.00 7,125.00		
182 183 184 185 186	25 640 10 160 160	pc pc box pc pc	Urinal (Plastic) of Urinal (Plastic) of Urina Bag capace Urina Collector Wadding Sheet Wadding Sheet Note: Subject for	7,125.00 1,312.50 24,000.00 6,612.50 10,560.00 13,440.00					
Total A	mounts in wor	ds:					8,201,154.50		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: STRENGTH MEDICAL ADD DRUG SUPPLY Signature over printed name May 2, 2014 Date The property of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent of the percent of									
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Amount:									
	o be purchase tl r Sangguniang	_			R.O. No. :				
Certified Co		tary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account			
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official						a woodullt	ì		